PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3079419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLSCRIPT, LLC
Street Address:	726 POST ROAD
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185384
Application Number:	14471649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: macheckett@casimirjones.com

JASON R. BOND Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES S.C.

Address Line 2: **2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310** Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSCRP-14455/US-2/US-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON R. BOND
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=14455_Assignment_Epicentre_CellScriptLLC#page1.tif source=14455_Assignment_Epicentre_CellScriptLLC#page2.tif source=14455 Assignment Epicentre CellScriptLLC#page3.tif source=14455_Assignment_Epicentre_CellScriptLLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034025 FRAME: 0678 503032820

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

"ASSIGNOR" - EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation having an address at 726 Post Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53713, USA.

"ASSIGNEE" – CELLSCRIPT, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having an address at 726 Post Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53713, USA.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, set forth in separate agreements executed between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR on December 21, 2010, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the applications for United States Patent listed herein below, and any Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent.

1. SELECTIVE TERMINAL TAGGING OF NUCLEIC ACIDS.

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Date of filing
Provisional US 60/526,074	Selective terminal tagging of nucleic acids	December 2, 2003
US 11/000,958	Selective terminal tagging of nucleic acid	December 2, 2004
US 12/720,054	Terminus-Specific DNA Modification Using Random-Sequence Template Oligonucleotides	March 9, 2010
PCT/CA 2005/001830	Selective terminal tagging of nucleic acids	November 30, 2005

1

2. COPY DNA AND SENSE RNA.

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Date of filing
Provisional 60/937,666	Copy DNA and Sense RNA	June 29, 2007
US 12/165,324	Copy DNA and Sense RNA	June 30, 2008
PCT EP2173872 CA2707436	Copy DNA and Sense RNA	June 30, 2008

3. COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REPROGRAMMING EUKARYOTIC CELLS.

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Date of filing
Provisional 61/267,312	Compositions and Methods for Reprogramming Eukaryotic Cells	December 7, 2009
US 12/962,498	Compositions and Methods for Reprogramming Eukaryotic Cells	December 7, 2010
PCT/US2010/ 059317	Compositions and Methods for Reprogramming Eukaryotic Cells	December 7, 2010

4. RNA PREPARATIONS COMPRISING PURIFIED MODIFIED RNA.

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Date of filing
US 12/962,468	RNA Preparations Comprising Purified Modified RNA	December 7, 2010
PCT/ US2010/ 059305	RNA Preparations Comprising Purified Modified RNA	December 7, 2010

2

5. KITS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING 5' CAPPED RNA.

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Date of filing
US 60/792,220	Kits & Methods for Generating 5' Capped RNA	April 16, 2006
US 11/787,352	Kits & Methods for Generating 5' Capped RNA	April 16, 2007
PCT/US2007/009217 CA 2649325	Kits & Methods for Generating 5' Capped RNA	April 16, 2007
EP 9201065		
AU 2007238624		

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

PATENT REEL: 034025 FRAME: 0681 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

DATED: Dec, 22, 2010

President and CEO, Epicentre Technologies Corporation
Assignor Company Representative

STATE OF Wisconsin)

county of Dane)

On this Aday of <u>Secenter</u>, in the year of <u>30/0</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

SS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

4